Form 9TO-1594 R «Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ / SFP 29 10250	33615, _V _V			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party (i.e.s). ANCE SECTION Joel Gomez and Cindi Busenhart 9.29.53	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sessions Internal			
	Address: Street Address: 60 Old El Pueblo Road City: Scotts Valley State: CA Z 95066 9 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Kam W. Li, Esq.				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 200.00			
Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
Street Address: 530 B Street, Suite 2100	8. Deposit account number:			
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92101-4469	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature to the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kam W. Li				
	ightature Date er sheet, attachments, and document: 10			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

NUNC PRO TUNC DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Joel Gomez and Cindi Busenhart, formerly known as Cindi Ferreira ("Assignors"), both citizens of the United States of America and having a place of business at 60 Old El Pueblo Road, Scotts Valley, CA 95066, are the registered co-owners of the trademark SESSIONS in the United State of America under the trademark registrations as shown in Exhibit A, attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Sessions ("Assignee"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of California, and having a place of business at 60 Old El Pueblo Road, Scotts Valley, California 95066, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest to said trademark and trademark registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and for the sum of Ten United States Dollars (USD10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the aforementioned mark and registrations, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said mark as of July 1, 2002. Accordingly, upon the assignment hereof, ownership in said trademark and trademark registrations shall be vested in Assignee.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation from Assignee and its legal representatives and assigns, but at no costs to Assignors, will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing said trademark and trademark registrations in any countries for said trademark, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said trademark, and any registrations issued for said trademark in any countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Joel Gomez and Cindi Busenhart have executed this Deed of Assignment on this day of September 3, 2003.

Joel Gomez

(Assignor)

Cindi Busenhart

(Assignor)

5

108474.000025/416435.01

EXHIBIT A

Registration Nos.	<u>Marks</u>	Registration Dates
1,369,140	HOT SESSIONS	August 27, 1985
1,677,696	SESSIONS	March 3, 1992
2,015,292	SESSIONS	November 12, 1996
2,198,773	SESSIONS	October 20, 1998
2,303,344	SESSIONS	December 28, 1999

3

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of SAN DIEGO	ss .
On SEPTEMBER 3, before me,	TERRYL LYNN SUTTON Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>C INDI B vs</u>	SEN ITARI Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence
TERRYL LYNN SUTTON Commission #1270458 Notary Public - California \$ San Diega County My Comm. Expires Aug 7, 2004	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signafure of Notary Public
OF	PTIONAL ———————
	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: NUNC PRO	TUNC DEED OF ASSIGNMENT
Document Date: SEPTEM BER 3	2003 Number of Pages: 2 TRADEMA
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: <u>Joec</u>	Gomez
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: CINDI BUSEA	111000
Signer's Name: <u>C/NDI おばらと</u> へ Maindividual	RIGHT THUMBPRING OF SIGNER
	Top of thumb here
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
□ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California		
County of <u>SAN DIEGO</u>	} ss.	
On SEPTEMBER 5, 2003, before me,	TERRYL LYNN SUTTON Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Comet Name(s) of Signer(s)	
personally appeared	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")	
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	
TERRYL LYNN SUTTON Commission #1270458 Notory Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Aug 7, 2004	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL OPTIONAL OPTIONAL OPTIONAL OPTIONAL OPTIONAL	
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal. July Lynn Julion Signature of Notary Public	
	OPTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————	
and could prevent fraudulent remove	×	
Description of Attached Document. Title or Type of Document: NUNC PR	O TUNC DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF THE	ĒA,
Document Date: 58PTEMBER 3, 3	POTUNC DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF TWO Number of Pages: DAG TWO	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	- IV	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: TOEL COME		
Signer's Name: <u>J DEC ()-DME</u> M Individual	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER	
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Top of thumb here	
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General		
☐ Attorney in Fact	§	
☐ Trustee☐ Guardian or Conservator	8	
Other:		

RECORDED: 09/29/2003

Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827